and must contact the Academic Management Service at queroestudar@uac.pt, or by credit 
card via the website – Crédit Card - 
https://pagamentos.reduniq.pt/payments/3042992/universidadedosacores/1/redirect/form 

4.3. Enrolment and registration on the course requires the payment of a tuition fee of €1,665 (one 
thousand six hundred and sixty-five euros) or the new amount suggested by the DHFA 
coordinator if approved by a higher authority. 

5. Admission and ranking 

5.1. Candidates will be ranked on the basis of the following criteria:  

a) Academic curriculum, in particular the areas and classifications of master's and bachelor's